

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(CC 9183/2007)(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in CWP No. 7887/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ PAUL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for State of Haryana  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Khatana, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner-State of Haryana submits that he will produce all the relevant documents pertaining to the departmental inquiries and order of punishment levied against the respondent No.1.

Two weeks' time is granted to place relevant documents on record.

Put up thereafter.

Interim order dated 29.10.2007 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master