

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 9183/2007

(From the judgement and final order dated 04/04/2007 in CWP No. 7887/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khattanu, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. S. Rajappa, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent accepts notice. He prays for time to file the counter
affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to do the needful.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master