

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3494/ 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04 / 2 007 in CW P No. 7887/ 2003 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I )

STAT E OF HA R Y A N A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

SUR A J PAU L & ORS.  
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Khatana, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is not served. Learned counsel for the  
petitioner submits that respondent No.2 is Union of India. He is  
permitted to serve the Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Union of  
India, dasti and also serve a copy on the standing counsel and produce  
the necessary acknowledgment within 4 weeks. Failing compliance,  
the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution against  
Respondent No.2 without further orders.

(Manish Vats)  
Sr. P.A.

(Anand Singh)  
Asth. Registrar