

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3494/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CWP No. 7887/2003

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/10/2009            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Manjit Singh, Adv.  
   Ms.    Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. L.R.Khatama, Adv.  
   Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, the learned senior counsel  
appearing for the State of Haryana seeks time to get  
instructions as to whether the State of Haryana is  
willing to issue integrity certificate to the  
respondent.

List after three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
COURT MASTER